Carbondale City Government Social Media Terms of Use

Effective Date: 01/01/2025

The Carbondale City Government social media pages serve as official government communication channels to share information, updates, and announcements with the public. Our goal is to provide timely and accurate

information while fostering a respectful and informative online environment.

**Engagement Guidelines** 

Visitors are encouraged to engage with our content by liking, sharing, and distributing posts.

For any inquiries related to our posts, visitors are welcome to contact the city directly through official

communication channels, such as phone, email, or our website.

Comments and public replies are disabled on our social media pages to maintain a clear and focused

communication platform.

**Content Standards** 

The Carbondale City Government social media pages are intended solely for official government

communications.

We do not allow the posting of comments, replies, or messages containing disparaging, inappropriate, offensive,

or socially unacceptable content.

Any attempts to bypass comment restrictions, including tagging, sharing with inflammatory remarks, or posting

inappropriate content on related pages, may result in further restrictions.

**Public Records Notice** 

Content posted by the Carbondale City Government is considered an official public record.

Direct messages or other communications with the City through social media may be subject to public records

requests in accordance with applicable laws.

**Contact Information** 

For questions, concerns, or further information, please contact the Carbondale City Government via:

Website: www.carbondaleks.com

Phone: 785-836-7108

Email: cityclerk@carbondaleks.com

By accessing and engaging with the Carbondale City Government social media pages, you agree to abide by these

Terms of Use. The City reserves the right to update these terms at any time.